
Rolex Sydney Hobart Yacht Race 2014

Provisional Division List

IRC Division 0

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design TCC

52566 ALIVE Duncan Hine Reichel Pugh 66 1.578

52570 BLACK JACK Peter Harburg Juan K V 70 1.733

CAY65 CARO Maximilian Klink Botin 65 1.461

12358 COMANCHE Jim Clark & Kristy Hinze-Clark Verdier Yacht Design & Vplp 1.958

NZL70000 GIACOMO Jim Delegat Juan K -V70 1.645

AUS01 ICHI BAN Matt Allen Carkeek 60 1.501

SYD1000 PERPETUAL LOYAL Anthony Bell Juan-K 100 1.895

10007 PRETTY FLY III Colin Woods Cookson 50 1.355

SYD100 RAGAMUFFIN 100 Syd Fischer Dovell 100 1.918

USA2121 RIO 100 Manouch Moshayedi Bakewell-White 100 1.720

AUS03 SOUTHERN EXCELLENCE II Andrew Wenham Jones 70 1.618

AUS5299 VICTOIRE Darryl Hodgkinson Cookson 50 1.352

AUS10001 WILD OATS XI Bob Oatley Reichel/Pugh 30 Mtr 1.974

IRC Division 1

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design TCC

7771 BALANCE Paul Clitheroe Farr Tp 52 1.361

5200 COUGAR II Anthony Lyall Transpac 52 Farr 1.365

GBR5211L FRANTIC Michael Martin Tp52 Donovan 1.346

B330 HARTBREAKER A Breidahl & A Walton Reichel Pugh 46 1.277

AUS47 INDIAN Craig Carter Carkeek 47 1.339

GBR72L LOUISE Grant Gordon Berret Racapeau 1.352

AUS8899 ONESAILS RACING Ray Roberts Farr 55 1.410

360 PATRICE Tony Kirby Ker 46 1.285

A5 PMA YEAH BABY Marc & Louis Ryckmans Welbourn 50 1.282

S777 PRIMITIVE COOL John Newbold Reichel Pugh 51 1.354

6953 SAILORS WITH DISABILITIES David Pescud Nelson Marek 52 1.338

SM11 SCARLET RUNNER Robert Date Rp-52 1.362

SM24 TERRA FIRMA Nicholas Bartels Cookson 50 1.323

6377 TRITON Michael Cranitch & David Gotze Lc60 1.393

AUS11888 WEDGETAIL Bill Wild R/P 55 1.411

IRC Division 2

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design TCC

421 ADA CELESTIAL Sam Haynes Rogers 46 1.267

11011 ANGER MANAGEMENT Phil Arnall Corby 43 1.218

R420 CADIBARRA 8 Paul Roberts Jones 42 1.197

R33 CHUTZPAH Bruce Taylor Caprice 40 1.195

9359T CLIPPER VENTURES 10 Clipper Ventures Clipper 68 1.208

RF5095 DARE DEVIL Sibby Ilzhofer Farr/Cookson 47 1.228

F107 ENDORFIN Michael Giles Sydney 47 1.161

6037 EUREKA 11 Malcolm Robertson Sydney 60 1.261

G4646R EXTASEA Paul Buchholz Dk 46 1.187

7209 KATHARSIS II Mariusz Koper Oyster 72 1.212

46 KHALEESI Andrew & Pauline Dally Dk 46 1.183

4883 LETS GO Danielle Ovenden Adams/Radford 52 1.171

93 MERLIN David Forbes Kaiko 52 1.223

S9797 NINETY SEVEN Alan Saunders Farr 47 1.175

8008 OCCASSIONAL COARSE LANGUAGE 2 Warwick Sherman Ker Gts 43 1.180

CR1 OPTIMUS PRIME Trevor Taylor Marten 49 1.237

GER6262 PASSION 4 C Stefan Lehnert Turner 56 1.267

SM42 SIMPLY FUN Philip Coombs Hh42 1.219

8338 ST GEORGE MIDNIGHT RAMBLERAMBLEREd Psaltis Ker 40 1.193

6686 ST JUDE Noel Cornish Sydney 47 1.173

GBR6821R TITANIA OF COWES Richard Dobbs Swan 68 1.250



Rolex Sydney Hobart Yacht Race 2014

Provisional Division List

IRC Division 3

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design TCC

SM6461 A CUNNING PLAN Jon Lechte Cookson 12 1.139

8778 AFTER MIDNIGHT Mark & Greg Tobin Farr 40 Mod 1.145

A140 ARIEL Ron Forster & Phil Damp Beneteau First 40 1.079

4545 AUDERE Michael Pritchard Beneteau First 45 1.105

6755 AUSREO Ian Creak Beneteau 47.7 1.076

33345 BLACK SHEEP Derek & Martin Sheppard Beneteau 45 1.118

6834 BREAKTHROUGH Mathew Vadas Beneteau First 40 1.074

8824 CHANCELLOR Edward Tooher Beneteau 47.7 1.108

B40 CONCUBINE Jason Ward Beneteau First 40 1.081

40021 GUILTY PLEASURES VI Joel Bruce & Leon Thomas Farr 40 1.158

35 IMAGINATION Robin & Annette Hawthorn Beneteau 47.7 1.112

R39 JAFFA Terry Posma Runnalls 39 1.151

RQ2404 NOT A DIAMOND David Redfern Beneteau First 40 1.083

M45 OBSESSION David Creese Mat 1245 1.135

6841 PAPILLON Phil Molony Archambault A40rc 1.085

99 PAZAZZ Rob Drury Cookson 12 1.127

POL8855 SELMA EXPEDITIONS Kuzniar/Jasica/Wojtaczka Bermudian Ketch 1.091

7027 THE GOAT Bruce Foye Sydney 38 1.098

MH60 TSA MANAGEMENT Tony Levett Sydney 38 1.099

B44 TWITCH Hugh Ellis Beneteau First 44.7 1.108

335 WILLYAMA Richard Barron Beneteau First 40 1.079

3838 ZEN Gordon Ketelbey Sydney 38 1.098

IRC Division 4

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design TCC

R880 ALIEN Justin Brenan Lidgard 36 1.040

SM377 BACARDI Martin Power Petersen 44 1.024

MH115 BEAR NECESSITY John Blair C & C 115 1.050

SA346 ENCHANTRESS John Willoughby Muirhead 11 1.024

M762 INNER CIRCLE Darren Cooney Farr 40 Ior 1.039

6654 ISABELLA John Nolan Hanse 400e 1.045

HY3600 KRAKEN Todd Giraudo Jeanneau Sunfast 3600 1.046

1236 LOCAL HERO Peter Mosely Bh36 1.048

294 LOVE AND WAR Simon Kurts S & S 47 1.016

8339 LUNA SEA James Cameron Hick 35 1.019

A19 MALUKA OF KERMANDIE Sean Langman Ranger 0.888

7075 MARTELA Anthony Williams Imx 38 1.042

3430 QUIKPOINT AZZURRO Shane Kearns S & S 34 0.923

2170 RAY WHITE SPIRIT OF KOOMOOLOO Mike Freebairn S & S 48 1.022

SA06 SOUTHERN MYTH Peter Riddell Laurent Giles Design 162 0.967

SM117 TILTING AT WINDMILLS Thorry Gunnersen Joubert Mod. 42 1.046

S3 TINA OF MELBOURNE Andy Doolan S & S 37 0.911

L77 WHISTLER John Hyslop Mbd36 1.052

4343 WILD ROSE Roger Hickman Farr 43 1.047

SM360 WILD SIDE Martin Vaughan Sydney 36cr 1.040



Rolex Sydney Hobart Yacht Race 2014

Provisional Division List

IRC Division Veterans 30 Years

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design TCC

SM377 BACARDI Martin Power Petersen 44 1.024

SA346 ENCHANTRESS John Willoughby Muirhead 11 1.024

294 LOVE AND WAR Simon Kurts S & S 47 1.016

A19 MALUKA OF KERMANDIE Sean Langman Ranger 0.888

3430 QUIKPOINT AZZURRO Shane Kearns S & S 34 0.923

2170 RAY WHITE SPIRIT OF KOOMOOLOO Mike Freebairn S & S 48 1.022

POL8855 SELMA EXPEDITIONS Kuzniar/Jasica/Wojtaczka G.Auzepy-Brenneur 1.091

SA06 SOUTHERN MYTH Peter Riddell Laurent Giles Design 162 0.967

S3 TINA OF MELBOURNE Andy Doolan S&S 37 0.911

IRC Division Veterans 20 Years

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design TCC

SM377 BACARDI Martin Power Petersen 44 1.024

SA346 ENCHANTRESS John Willoughby Muirhead 11 1.024

M762 INNER CIRCLE Michael McDonald Farr 40 Ior 1.039

4883 LETS GO Danielle Ovenden Adams/Radford 52 1.171

294 LOVE AND WAR Simon Kurts S & S 47 1.016

8339 LUNA SEA James Cameron Hick 35 1.019

A19 MALUKA OF KERMANDIE Sean Langman Ranger 0.888

S9797 NINETY SEVEN Alan Saunders Farr 47 1.175

3430 QUIKPOINT AZZURRO Shane Kearns S & S 34 0.923

2170 RAY WHITE SPIRIT OF KOOMOOLOO Mike Freebairn S & S 48 1.022

POL8855 SELMA EXPEDITIONS Jasica/Kuzniar /Wojtaczka G.Auzepy-Brenneur 1.091

SA06 SOUTHERN MYTH Peter Riddell Laurent Giles Design 162 0.967

SM117 TILTING AT WINDMILLS Thorry Gunnersen Joubert Mod. 42 1.046

S3 TINA OF MELBOURNE Andy Doolan S & S 37 0.911

4343 WILD ROSE Roger Hickman Farr 43 1.047

ORCi Division 1

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design ToT

52566 ALIVE Duncan Hine Reichel Pugh 66 1.5052

7771 BALANCE Paul Clitheroe Farr Tp 52 1.3463

CAY65 CARO Maximilian Klink Botin 65 1.4326

5200 COUGAR II Anthony Lyall Transpac 52 Farr 1.3456

GBR5211L FRANTIC Michael Martin Tp52 Donovan 1.3202

AUS47 INDIAN Craig Carter Carkeek 47 1.3300

10007 PRETTY FLY III Colin Woods Cookson 50 1.3413

SYD100 RAGAMUFFIN 100 Syd Fischer Dovell 100 1.8916

6953 SAILORS WITH DISABILITIES David Pescud Nelson Marek 52 1.3302

SM11 SCARLET RUNNER Robert Date Rp-52 1.3459

SM24 TERRA FIRMA Nicholas Bartels Cookson 50 1.3042

6377 TRITON Michael Cranitch & David Gotze Lc60 1.3867

AUS5299 VICTOIRE Darryl Hodgkinson Cookson 50 1.3294

AUS11888 WEDGETAIL Bill Wild R/P 55 1.4028



Rolex Sydney Hobart Yacht Race 2014

Provisional Division List

ORCi Division 2

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design ToT

421 ADA CELESTIAL Sam Haynes Rogers 46 1.2503

8778 AFTER MIDNIGHT Mark & Greg Tobin Farr 40 Mod 1.1376

11011 ANGER MANAGEMENT Phil Arnall Corby 43 1.1772

R33 CHUTZPAH Bruce Taylor Caprice 40 1.2010

F107 ENDORFIN Michael Giles Sydney 47 1.1502

6037 EUREKA 11 Malcolm Robertson Sydney 60 1.2281

G4646R EXTASEA Paul Buchholz Dk46 1.1795

40021 GUILTY PLEASURES VI Joel Bruce & Leon Thomas Farr 40 1.1517

B330 HARTBREAKER A Breidahl & A Walton Reichel Pugh 46 1.2623

7209 KATHARSIS II Mariusz Koper Oyster 72 1.1575

46 KHALEESI Andrew & Pauline Dally Dk46 1.1779

4883 LETS GO Danielle Ovenden Adams/Radford 52 1.1487

93 MERLIN David Forbes Kaiko 52 1.2427

8008 OCCASSIONAL COARSE LANGUAGE 2 Warwick Sherman Ker Gts 43 1.1769

CR1 OPTIMUS PRIME Trevor Taylor Marten 49 1.2315

GER6262 PASSION 4 C Stefan Lehnert Turner 56 1.2347

360 PATRICE Tony Kirby Ker 46 1.2868

A5 PMA YEAH BABY Marc & Louis Ryckmans Welbourn 50 1.2744

SM42 SIMPLY FUN Philip Coombs Hh42 1.2125

8338 ST GEORGE MIDNIGHT RAMBLER Ed Psaltis Ker 40 1.1839

GBR6821R TITANIA OF COWES Richard Dobbs Swan 68 1.2232

ORCi Division 3

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design ToT

SM6461 A CUNNING PLAN Jon Lechte Cookson 12 1.1229

A140 ARIEL Ron Forster & Phil Damp Beneteau First 40 1.0541

4545 AUDERE Michael Pritchard Beneteau First 45 1.0694

33345 BLACK SHEEP Derek & Martin Sheppard Beneteau 45 1.0881

8824 CHANCELLOR Edward Tooher Beneteau 47.7 1.0844

B40 CONCUBINE Jason Ward Beneteau First 40 1.0664

35 IMAGINATION Robin/Annette Hawthorn Beneteau 47.7 1.1057

R39 JAFFA Terry Posma Runnalls 39 1.1124

8975 LAST TANGO Phil King Salona 44 1.0977

G54 MOODY BUOYS Trevor Richardson Moody 54ds 1.0945

RQ2404 NOT A DIAMOND David Redfern Beneteau First 40 1.0565

99 PAZAZZ Rob Drury Cookson 12 1.1199

7027 THE GOAT Bruce Foye Sydney 38 1.0728

MH60 TSA MANAGEMENT Tony Levett Sydney 38 1.0934

3838 ZEN Gordon Ketelbey Sydney 38 1.0770

8975A ZORA Phillip King Salona 45 1.0583
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Provisional Division List

ORCi Division 4

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design ToT

6755 AUSREO Ian Creak Beneteau 47.7 1.0335

MH115 BEAR NECESSITY John Blair C & C 115 1.0228

M762 INNER CIRCLE Darren Cooney Farr 40 Ior 1.0129

6654 ISABELLA John Nolan Hanse 400e 1.0237

HY3600 KRAKEN Todd Giraudo Jeanneau Sunfast 3600 1.0301

554 LANDFALL Michael Strong S & S 44 0.8677

1236 LOCAL HERO Peter Mosely Bh36 1.0176

294 LOVE AND WAR Simon Kurts Sparkman And Stephens 0.9805

8339 LUNA SEA James Cameron Hick 35 0.9942

7075 MARTELA Anthony Williams Imx 38 1.0118

3430 QUIKPOINT AZZURRO Shane Kearns S & S 34 0.8831

SM117 TILTING AT WINDMILLS Thorry Gunnersen Joubert Mod. 42 1.0052

S3 TINA OF MELBOURNE Andy Doolan S&S 37 0.8724

L77 WHISTLER John Hyslop Mbd36 1.0071

4343 WILD ROSE Roger Hickman Farr 43 1.0355

PHS Division 1

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design TCF

NZL1 ART EQUITY MAHLIGAI Murray Owen & Jenny Kings Sydney 46 1.1431

10000 BRINDABELLA Jim Cooney Jutson 80 1.4433

ESP6100 DUENDE Damien Parkes Judel Vrolijk 52 1.1854

6723 GEOMATIC ALLEGRO Adrian Lewis Warwick 67 1.1800

262 HELSAL 3 Rob Fisher Adams/Barrett 1.1038

RQ64 OCEAN AFFINITY Stewart Lewis Marten 49 1.1894

NOR2 SPIRIT OF MATESHIP RSL QLD Volvo 60 1.3354

H101 TEVAKE II Angus Fletcher Radford 13.7 1.1385

PHS Division 2

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design TCF

5612 ABRACADABRA James Murchison Tripp 47 1.0649

F111 C.Q.R.IT INCA Noel Sneddon Vickers 41 Mkii 0.8480

RQ1920 CHARLIES DREAM Peter Lewis Bluewater 450 0.9479

7551 FLYING FISH ARCTOS Flying Fish Online Radford 55 1.0175

TYC4 MAGIC MILES Mike Crew Dynamique 62 1.0111

C444 NAMADGI Canberra Ocean Racing Club Elan 444 0.9182

2001 QUETZALCOATL Bruce/Lee Warner/Sweetapple Jones 12.3 1.0350

88888 SAMURAI JACK Michael Lazzarini Farr39ml Mod 1.0510

370 SHES THE CULPRIT Glen Bulmer Glen Picasso Inglis-Jones/Hart 39 1.0022

6981 TAKANI James Whittle Hanse 495 0.9850

B1 TRYBOOKING.COM Grant Dunoon Moody 54 Ds 0.9638

248 WAX LYRICAL Les Goodridge X 50 1.0176



Rolex Sydney Hobart Yacht Race 2014

Provisional Division List

Corinthian Division (PHS)

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design TCF

SM6461 A CUNNING PLAN Jon Lechte Cookson 12 1.0908

5612 ABRACADABRA James Murchison Tripp 47 1.0649

R880 ALIEN Justin Brenan Lidgard 36 0.9788

11011 ANGER MANAGEMENT Phil Arnall Corby 43 1.1712

NZL1 ART EQUITY MAHLIGAI Murray Owen Sydney 46 1.1431

6755 AUSREO Ian Creak Beneteau 47.7 1.0269

33345 BLACK SHEEP Derek & Martin Sheppard Beneteau 45 1.0671

R420 CADIBARRA 8 Paul Roberts Jones 42 1.1592

8824 CHANCELLOR Edward Tooher Beneteau 47.7 0.9607

RQ1920 CHARLIES DREAM Peter Lewis Bluewater 450 0.9479

SA346 ENCHANTRESS John Willoughby Muirhead 11 0.9952

G4646R EXTASEA Paul Buchholz Dk46 1.1606

GBR5211L FRANTIC Michael Martin Tp52 Donovan 1.3541

6723 GEOMATIC ALLEGRO Adrian Lewis Warwick 67 1.1800

40021 GUILTY PLEASURES VI Joel Bruce & Leon Thomas Farr 40 1.1297

M762 INNER CIRCLE Darren Cooney Farr 40 Ior 0.9597

6654 ISABELLA John Nolan Hanse 400e 0.9288

R39 JAFFA Terry Posma Runnalls 39 1.0815

46 KHALEESI Andrew & Pauline Dally Dk46 1.2019

554 LANDFALL Michael Strong S & S 44 0.8600

4883 LETS GO Danielle Ovenden Adams/Radford 52 1.0917

1236 LOCAL HERO Peter Mosely Bh36 1.0089

7075 MARTELA Anthony Williams Imx 38 0.9920

G54 MOODY BUOYS Trevor Richardson Moody 54ds 0.9638

RQ2404 NOT A DIAMOND David Redfern Beneteau First 40 1.0540

8008 OCCASIONAL COARSE LANGUAGE 2 Warwick Sherman Ker Gts 43 1.1833

RQ64 OCEAN AFFINITY Stewart Lewis Marten 49 1.1894

CR1 OPTIMUS PRIME Trevor Taylor Marten 49 1.2204

99 PAZAZZ Rob Drury Cookson 12 1.1071

2001 QUETZALCOATL Bruce/Lee Warner/Sweetapple Jones 12.3 1.0350

3430 QUIKPOINT AZZURRO Shane Kearns S & S 34 0.8800

6953 SAILORS WITH DISABILITIES David Pescud Nelson Marek 52 1.3562

88888 SAMURAI JACK Michael Lazzarini Farr39ml Mod 1.0510

370 SHES THE CULPRIT Glen Bulmer Glen Picasso Inglis-Jones/Hart 39 1.0022

SA06 SOUTHERN MYTH Peter Riddell Laurent Giles Design 162 0.8743

8338 ST GEORGE MIDNIGHT RAMBLER Ed Psaltis Ker 40 1.2382

6686 ST JUDE Noel Cornish Sydney 47 1.1098

6981 TAKANI James Whittle Hanse 495 0.9850

H101 TEVAKE II Angus Fletcher Radford 13.7 1.1385

SM117 TILTING AT WINDMILLS Thorry Gunnersen Joubert Mod. 42 0.9667

6377 TRITON Michael Cranitch & David Gotze Lc60 1.4190

B44 TWITCH Hugh Ellis Beneteau First 44.7 1.0631

248 WAX LYRICAL Les Goodridge X 50 1.0176

L77 WHISTLER John Hyslop Mbd36 1.0470

4343 WILD ROSE Roger Hickman Farr 43 1.0550

SM360 WILD SIDE Martin Vaughan Sydney 36cr 1.0168

335 WILLYAMA Richard Barron Beneteau First 40 1.0307

3838 ZEN Gordon Ketelbey Sydney 38 1.0612

8975A ZORA Phillip King Salona 45 0.9791

Cruising Division 

Sail No Boat Name Owner Design

6515 MISTRAAL Jacinta Cooper Beneteau 57

9242 SEXTANT Denis Doyle & Lynne Smith Xc42


